

CS DJ 809/22
GEETANJALI Vs. PARBHAWATI

14.12.2023

Present: Sh. Kshitij Kumar Jha, counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Sh. Kameshwr Mishra, counsel for D-1 & D-2.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed replication/rejoinder.

Copy supplied.

Now to come up on 09.05.2024 alongwith connected
case for admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

Parties are directed to appear on next date of
hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/14.12.2023