

03.12.2025

Present : None for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kameshwar Mishra, counsel for the defendant.

The counsel for the defendant states that the suit is with regard to two properties. One is A-271, belonging to the predecessor in interest of the parties. The other is D-1369, which belongs exclusively to D-1. Hence, he submits that the suit regarding D-1369 is not maintainable.

To come up for clarifications from the plaintiff regarding D-1369 and also arguments on the aspect if the decree can be passed straight away regarding the left over property at A-271 on **19.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.12.2025